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Appendix A
Endocrine Disruptor Screening and Testing Advisory Committee (EDSTAC)

Participant List
as of May 9, 1997

EDSTAC Chair

Lynn Goldman Washington, DC  20460
EDSTAC Chair 202-260-2897
Assistant Administrator Fax 202-260-1847
Office of Prevention, Pesticides, and Toxic aidala.jim@epamail.epa.gov
Substances
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Tudor Davies
401 M Street SW, MC 7101 Director, Office of Science and Technology
Washington, DC  20460 Office of Water
202-260-2902 U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Fax 202-260-1847 401 M Street SW, MC 7501C
goldman.lynn@epamail.epa.gov Washington, DC  20460

U.S. EPA

Jim Aidala
Associate Assistant Administrator
Office of Prevention, Pesticides, and Toxic
Substances

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
401 M Street SW, MC 7101

202-260-5400
Fax 202-260-5394
davies.tudor@epamail.epa.gov

Alternate to T. Davies Jeanette Wiltse
Director, Health and Ecological Criteria
Division
Office of Water
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency  
401 M Street SW, MC 4304
Washington, DC  20460
202-260-7317
Fax 202-260-1036
wiltse.jeanette@epamail.epa.gov

Penny Fenner-Crisp
Office of Prevention, Pesticides, and Toxic
Substances, 7101
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
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401 M Street SW    919-541-3844
Washington, DC  20460 Fax 919-541-1440
202-260-0947 mcmaster.suzanne@epamail.epa.gov
Fax 202-260-1847
fenner-crisp.penelope@epamail.epa.gov

Lawrence Reiter Pat Basu
Director Director, Chemistry and Toxicology Division
National Health and Environmental Effects Office of Public Health & Science
Research Laboratory Food Safety and Inspection Service
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency U.S. Department of Agriculture
2525 Highway 54 Room 6912 Franklin Court Suite
Research Triangle Park, NC  27711 1400 Independence Avenue S.W.
919-541-2281 Washington, DC  20250
Fax 919-541-4324 202-501-7319
reiter@herl45.herl.epa.gov Fax 202-501-7639

Alternate to Lawrence Reiter
Suzanne McMaster 200 Independence Avenue SW
Assistant Director HHH Building, Room 715H
National Health and Environmental Washington, DC  20201
Effect 202-205-8556
Research Laboratory   (MD-51A) Fax 202-260-4464
U. S. Environmental Protection bdh1@cdc.gov
Agency
2525 Highway 54
Research Triangle Park, NC  27711

Other Federal Agencies

pat.basu@usda.gov

Bryan Hardin
Senior Scientist
Office of the Director
National Institute for Occupational Safety and
Health
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
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George Lucier 206-526-6315
Director of the Environmental Toxicology Program Fax 206-526-6865
National Institute for Environmental Health Sciences matta@hazmat.noaa.gov
PO Box 12233,  MD A3-02 Mark Schaefer
111 TW Alexander Drive Deputy Assistant Secretary for Water and Science
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709 U.S. Department of the Interior
919-541-3802 1849 C Street NW
Fax 919-541-3647 Washington, DC  20240
Lucier@niehs.nih.gov 202-208-4811

Alternate for G. Lucier
Michael Shelby
National Institute for Environmental Health 

Sciences Timothy Kubiak
111 Alexander Drive, MD:  B3-09 National Water Quality Coordinator
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709 U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
919-541-3455 4401 N. Fairfax Drive
Fax 919-541-4634 (ARLSQ 330)
shelby@niehs.nih.gov Arlington, VA  22203

Teri Rowles Fax 703-358-1800
Coordinator of the Marine Mammal Health and tim_kubiak@mail.fws.gov
Stranding Response Program
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
1315 East West Hwy
Silver Spring, MD  20910
301-713-2322
Fax 301-713-0376
teri.rowles@noaa.gov

Alternate to T. Rowles
Mary Matta Fax 703-648-4238
Technical Support Team Leader michael_mac@nbs.gov
Office of Ocean Resources Conservation and

Assessment Bernard Schwetz
Coastal Resources Coordination Branch Director
National Oceanic and Atmospheric National Center for Toxicological Research

Administration U.S. Food and Drug Administration
7600 Sand Point Way NE 3900 N.C.T.R. Road
Bin C15700 Jefferson, AR  72079-9502
Seattle, WA  98155 501-543-7517

Fax 202-371-2815
mark_schaefer@ios.doi.gov

Alternate to M. Schaefer

703-358-2148

Alternate to M. Schaefer
Michael Mac
Program Manager
Biological Resources Division
U.S. Geological Survey
12201 Sunrise Valley Drive
Reston, VA  20192
703-648-4073
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Fax 501-543-7576
bschwetz@nctr.fda.gov

Alternate to B. Schwetz
Barry Delclos
Research Pharmacologist
National Center for Toxicology Research
Division of Biochemical Toxicology
 (HFT- 110)
U.S. Food and Drug Administration
3900 NCTR Road
Jefferson, AR  72079
501-543-7372
Fax 501-543-7136
bdelclos@nctr.fda.gov

Susan Sieber
Deputy Director
Division of Cancer Epidemiology and Genetics
National Cancer Institute
Executive Plaza North, Suite 540
6130 Executive Blvd.
Rockville, MD  20852
301-496-5946
Fax 301-402-3256
siebers@epndce.nci.nih.gov

Tom Sinks
Associate Director for Science
National Center for Environmental Health
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Highway NE, MS F-29
Atlanta, GA  30341-3724
770-488-7001
Fax 770-488-7015
ths2@cdc.gov

Alternate to T. Sinks
Richard Jackson
Director
National Center for Environmental Health
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

4770 Buford Highway NE, MS F-29
Atlanta, GA  30341
770-488-7000
Fax 770-488-7015
rxj4@cdc.gov

State Agencies

Henry Anderson
Chief Medical Officer
Wisconsin Bureau of Public Health
1414 E. Washington Avenue, Room 96
Madison, WI  53703
608-266-1253
Fax 608-267-4853
anderha@DHFS.state.wi.us

Anna Fan
Chief
Pesticide and Environmental Toxicology
Section/OEHHA
California Environmental Protection Agency
2151 Berkeley Way, Annex 11, 7th Floor
Berkeley, CA  94704
510-540-3066
Fax 510-540-3674
afan@berkeley.cahwnet.gov

Nancy Kim
Director
Division of Environmental Health Assessment
New York State Department of Health
2 University Place, Room 350
Albany, NY  12203
518-458-6438
Fax 518-458-6436
nkk01@health.state.ny.us

Industry
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Christopher Borgert 904-462-1266
Pharmacologist/Toxicologist Fax 904-462-1267
Consultant to Aquatrols, Inc. cjborgert@APT-PHARMATOX.COM 
238 Turkey Creek
10514 Palmetto Blvd.
Alachua, FL  32615
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George Daston Donald Lamb
Principal Research Scientist Vice President, Product Safety
Miami Valley Laboratories and Regulatory Affairs
Procter & Gamble Bayer Corporation
PO Box 538707 100 Bayer Road
Cincinnati, OH  45253 Pittsburgh, PA  15205-9741
513-627-2886 412-777-7431
Fax 513-627-1908 Fax 412-777-7484
daston.gp@pg.com don.lamb.b@bayer.com

Angelina Duggan Joseph LeBeau
Registrations Manager Retired Vice President, Product Responsibility
Development and Regulatory Affairs Dow Chemical Company
Business Management Department 4701 Butternut Place
FMC Agricultural Products Group Midland, MI  48640
1735 Market Street 517-835-6244
Philadelphia, PA  19103 Fax 517-835-6244
215-299-6670 melraccoon@aol.com
Fax 215-299-6468
angelina_duggan@fmc.com
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Thomas Osimitz Senior Registration Scientist
Vice President BASF Corporation
Global Safety Assessment and Regulatory Affairs 26 Davis Drive
SC Johnson & Son, Inc. PO Box 13528
1525 Howe Street Research Triangle Park, NC  27709-3578
Racine, WI  53403 919-547-2972
414-260-2669 Fax 919-547-2880
Fax 414-260-0186 tobiaa@basf.com
tgosimit@scj.com

James Quance
Environmental Issues Manager Douglas Crawford-Brown
Exxon Chemical Company Director
13501 Katy Freeway Institute for Environmental Studies
Houston, TX  77079 University of North Carolina
281-870-6281 Environmental Sciences and Engineering Bldg.
Fax 281-588-4664 Chapel Hill, NC  27599-1105
jim.f.quance@chemical.exxon.sprint.com 919-966-6026

Abraham Tobia douglas_crawford-brown@unc.edu
Manager, Toxicology and Risk Assessment

Water Providers

Fax 919-966-9920

Worker Protection and Labor
Organization

Marion Moses None
President
Pesticide Education Center
PO Box 420870
San Francisco, CA  94142-0870
415-391-8511 Theo Colborn
Fax 415-391-9159 Senior Scientist
pec@pesticides.org Wildlife and Contaminants Program

David Parkinson 1250 24th Street, NW
Consultant to United Steelworkers of America Washington, DC  20037
Department of Medicine 202-778-9643
State University of New York at Stonybrook Fax 202-530-0743
c/o Long Island Occupational and Environmental colborn@wwfus.org
Health
625 Belleterre Road, Suite 207

Port Jefferson, NY  11777
516-476-2719
Fax 516-331-4854

National Environmental / Environmental
Justice / Public Health Groups

World Wildlife Fund, Inc.
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Alternate to T. Colborn
Richard Liroff
Senior Program Officer
World Wildlife Fund, Inc.
1250 24th Street, NW
Suite 500
Washington, DC  20037
202-778-9644
Fax 202-530-0743
rich.liroff@wwfus.org

Peter de Fur
Affiliate Associate Professor
Center for Environmental Studies
Virginia Commonwealth University
Science and Environmental Health Network
PO Box 843050
816 Park Avenue, Room 111
Richmond, VA  23284
804-828-1760
Fax 804-225-3559
pldefur@saturn.vcu.edu

Lovell Allan Jones
Professor and Director
Experimental Gynecology/Endocrinology
University of Texas
Department of Gynecologic Oncology
M.D. Anderson Cancer Center
Box 304
1515 Holcombe Blvd.
Houston, TX  77030
713-792-3316
Fax 713-794-5553
lovell_jones@gynonc.mdacc.tmc.edu

Florence Robinson
Southern University, Baton Rouge
North Baton Rouge Environmental Association
421 Springfield Road
Baton Rouge, LA  70807

504-775-0341
Fax 504-774-2928
robinsof@rtk.net

Ted Schettler
Co-Chair
Committee on Human Health & the Environment
Physicians for Social Responsibility
124 Peterborough Street, Apt 12
Boston, MA  02215
617-536-7033
Fax 617-536-7033
tschettler@igc.apc.org

Gina Solomon
Senior Scientist
Public Health Program
Natural Resources Defense Council
71 Stevenson Street, Suite 1825
San Francisco, CA  94105
415-777-0220
Fax 415-495-5996
gsolomon@nrdc.org

Research Scientists

William Benson
Director
Environmental and Community Health Research 
School of Pharmacy
University of Mississippi
347 Faser Hall
University, MS  38677
601-232-7077
Fax 601-232-1285
whbenson@olemiss.edu

Claude Hughes
Research Professor
Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology
Medical Center
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Duke University Fax 919-471-6816
PO Box 3244 hughe009@mc.duke.edu
Durham, NC  27710
919-471-1573
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Ron Kendall Fax 504-585-6428
Director and Professor jmclach@tulane.edu
The Institute of Environmental and Human Health
Texas Tech University Rochelle Tyl
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center Research Director for the Center for Life Sciences
Reese Center, 1207 Gilbert Drive and Toxicology
Lubbock, TX   79416 Senior Program Director, Reproductive and
806-885-4567 Developmental Toxicology
Fax 806-885-2132 Research Triangle Institute
rkendall@ttu.edu 3040 Cornwallis Road 

John McLachlan PO Box 12194
Professor of Pharmacology Research Triangle Park, NC  27709
Director, Tulane\Xavier Center for 919-541-5972
Bioenvironmental Research Fax 919-541-5956
Tulane University rwt@rti.org
1430 Tulane Avenue,  SL-3
New Orleans, LA  70112
504-585-6910

Herman Laboratory Bldg. , Room 245

Judith Weis 403 East Tower
Professor of Marine Biology/Aquatic Washington, DC  20460
Toxicology 202-260-3048
Department of Biological Sciences Fax 202-260-8168
 Rutgers University maciorowski.anthony@epamail.epa.gov
101 Warren Street
Newark, NJ  07102 Gary Timm
973-353-5387 Senior Technical Advisor
Fax 973-648-5518 Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic
jweis@andromeda.rutgers.edu Substances
 
EPA Staff

Anthony Maciorowski Washington, DC  20460
Senior Technical Advisor 202-260-1859
Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Fax 202-260-8168
Substances timm.gary@epamail.epa.gov
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
401 M Street SW, MC  7405

Chemical Control Division
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
401 M Street SW, MC 7405
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Facilitation Staff

Jocelyn Adkins 202-783-0248
Program Assistant Fax 202-783-0328
The Keystone Center jobrien@keystone.org
1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC  20005
202-783-0248
Fax 202-783-0328
jadkins@keystone.org

Paul De Morgan
Associate
The Keystone Center Tutti Otteson
1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 300 Project Support Coordinator
Washington, DC  20005 The Keystone Center
202-783-0248 P.O. Box 8606
Fax 202-783-0328 Keystone, CO 80435
pdemorgan@keystone.org 970-468-5822

Timothy Mealey totteson@keystone.org
Senior Partner
Meridian Institute Chris Spaulding
P.O. Box 4005 Program Assistant
Dillon, CO  80435 The Keystone Center
970-513-8340 ext. 208 P.O. Box 8606
Fax 970-513-8348 Keystone, CO 80435
tmealey@merid.org 970-468-5822

Judy O’Brien cspaulding@keystone.org
Associate
The Keystone Center

1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC  20005

Fax 970-262-0152

Fax 970-262-0152


